
To be Published 

_______________________________________________________________________ 
 

Tender 
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Sub Divisional Officer 

Metropolitan Head Quarters Sub Division 

Jalasampad Bhawan (5
th

 Floor), 

Salt Lake City 

Kolkata – 700091. 

 

Notice Inviting Tender No. – 06/MHQSD of 2016-17,  vide Memo No. – 639(9)/1T-2 dated 13/12/2016 

 

Open tender is invited by the Sub Divisional Officer, Metropolitan Head Quarters Sub Division, Jalasampad 

Bhawan, 5
th

  floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 on behalf of Governor of West Bengal for the work mentioned here 

under through open tender from the eligible and resourceful contractors having sufficient credential and financial 

capacity for execution of work of similar nature.  

 
 

     

  Sl.  
No. 

Name of work Amt. put to 

tender (Rs) 

1. Construction of the Pipe culvert across the right bank at 1.20 KM of Lower Bagjola Khal 

under Metropolitan Drainage Division No.I." 

138935.00 

2. M/R to wooden bridge at Bhogali, over Lower Bagjola Khal at ch 22.380 km in Block 

Bhangar-II, Dist South 24 Parganas under Metropolitan Drainage Division No-I, during 

2016-2017. 

256756.00 

3. Interior painting works at lounge of ground floor and exterior painting of gate and curb 

channel and front gate of  Jalasampad Bhawanunder MDD-I.    

98517.00 

4. Repairing of toilet at the chamber of Secretary I & W Dte at the 1st floor of Jalasampad 

Bhawan under MDD-I. 

133799.00 

5. Anti termite treatment at 1st and other floors at Jalasampad Bhawan under MDD-I. 194489.00 

6. Installation of six numbers PVC water tank at the roof of KIOSK and repair to all entrance of 

boundary wall and damaged garage under MDD-I. 

289144.00 

               

Last date of Submission of application: - 19/12/2016 upto 2.30 P.M. 

 

All other relevant information in detail will be available from the office of undersigned on any working day till     

19/12/2016 up to 12.30 P.M. 

 

Sd/- 

Sub Divisional Officer 

Metropolitan Head Quarters Sub Division                                                              


